GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

L

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3258

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 4™AUGUST, 2017/
SHRAVANA 13, 1939(SAKA)

“Office of Income Tax Department”
3258. SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA:
Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:
(a). whether there is no office of the Income Tax Department in

Chakradharpur sub-division in West Singhbhum of Jharkhand State as a
result of which the tax payers have to go to Chaibasha;

(b).-‘ if so, the reaction of the Government in this regard; and
{c). the steps taken by the Government to set up Income Tax office in
Chakradharpur?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
" (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a). There is no office of the Income-tax Department in Chakradharpur sub
division in West Singhbhum district of Jharkhand State.

(b). &lc). The requirement of setting up of an Income tax office in a
particular area depends upon the revenue potential of the area and the number
of tax payers required to be served. The existingnumber of tax payers in
Chakradharpur sub division does not seem to justify setting up of a separate
Income tax office there.
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